

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1086670

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SHOW ☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW ☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd. ☐ CM (Coal Bed Methane) ☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator:	Producing Formation: Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Feet Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Confidentiality Requested							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II Approved by: Date:							

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whe	ther shut-in pre chart(s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, b d.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid recov
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	alled to kcc-well-	logs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Y	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Y	es No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run			es No						
List All E. Logs Run:									
				RECORD	Ne				
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Dottom								
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
1 lug 011 20110									
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment of	on this well	?			Yes	No (If No, s	skip questions 2 a	nd 3)
Does the volume of the t			-		-			skip question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment informatio	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, i	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Recor	rd Depth
						(* *			200
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t·	Liner Run:			
		0017111				[Yes N	o	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	. 00145/	TION:		DDOD! ICT!	
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF Perf.			mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	JAMES OPERATING UNIT A 9
Doc ID	1086670

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY
MICROLOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	JAMES OPERATING UNIT A 9
Doc ID	1086670

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4063	-1088
LANSING	4157	-1182
MARMATON	4751	-1776
CHEROKEE	4926	-1951
ATOKA	5105	-2130
MORROW	5222	-2247
CHESTER	5311	-2336
ST. GENEVIEVE	5411	-2436
ST. LOUIS	5453	-2478



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 02781 A

	PHESSURE PUIVI	PING & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO	- 1	FORDA A-	
DATE OF 3-11-17 DISTRICT /7/7						NEW WELL PROD □INJ □ WDW □ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:					
CUSTOMER (DXI USA				LEASE 34	mes	On Unit	- "A"	9	WELL NO.	ipng
ADDRESS	7 0 4 7	Marian Indiana			LEASE James Of Unit A" 9 WELL NO. COUNTY STATE						rodec.
CITY STATE SERVICE					SERVICE C	REW /	Chauz,	Vider, Ca	Vie,	Julian	361 N
AUTHORIZED BY Sen J. F. A					JOB TYPE:		Serraga	,	9 9/1 V		
EQUIPMEN		EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLE	ED.	DATE -//-/	AM TIN	лE S
10030		AUDES	-	111	(751)	-	ARRIVED AT		11-12	AM PM-430	
19820	Z	14355	1		354	7	START OPER	ATION 3/1	1-12	AM -736	2
27462	8	19289	- /	/(8	,	+'	FINISH OPER	ATION 5-11	-12	AM PM -//45	5
61746	8			12 -11	10		RELEASED	3-12	212	AM -100	груні
and distance for	The second of the state				F (1073 a)		MILES FROM	STATION TO	WELL	30	2113117
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	N	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	Γ AND SER	VICES US	SED	UNIT	(WELL OWNER	NIT PRIC		\$ AMOUN	
CL101	A Con B				1-	56	375	13	95	4673	120
12/10	Prom Plas				erit for the same	SIC	245	12	23	2996	
CC109	Calcium C					16	1407	0.7	79	1111	53
CCIOZ	CelloFlor	-		~ .		16	145	2	78	403	10
CC130	C-51					15	63	18	75	1181	
CF 253	Gruide Si					EA	1			285	1000
CF 1455		Toot Valve		- 124		EA	1		ind promi	210	00
CF 4405	Con traliz	or 81/8							1		25
				14.30	5 L.A.	EA	15	108	75	1631	A Transpi
CF 4356	Court Bas	sket 8%				DA	1			787	
CF 4356 CF 300	Court Bus IN Thea	sket 8% ad Lock Kit				EA	15 1 Z	25		787 51	00
CF 4356 CF 185	Court Bus IN THAT Robber 1	sket 818 Took Kit Nos				EA EA	1 Z			787 51	75
CF 4356 CF 185 CF 4169	Court Bas IN THE Nubber 19 Stap Colle	sket 8% Pod Lock Kit Nus				04 64 64 64	1 Z 1	25	50	787 51 168 15	75
CF 4356 CF 366 CF 185 CF 4169 LIOI	Court Bas IN Thead No blood of Step Colle Hear, Egg	sket 818 Tot Lock Kit Plus Tipment Miland				EA EA EA Mi	1 Z 1 J	25	50	787 51 168 15 472	00 75 00 50
CF 4356 CF 300 CF 185 CF 4169 E101 E240	Court Bas IN Thea No 664 P Stop Colle Hean Ego Bloodings	sket 8 % Not Lock Kit Nos Nipment Milage Mp, Chage				04 64 64 64	1 Z 1 1 90 580	25	50	787 51 168 15 472 609	00 75 00 50
CF 4356 CF 185 CF 1189 CF 101 CE 240 E113	Court Bas IN Thead No blood of Step Colle Hear, Egg	sket 818 100 Lock Kit Nos nigment Mikeye 1 Mey Chage		11.0.		04 E4 E4 C4 Mi 5k tm	1 Z 1 1 90 580 819	25	25	787 51 168 15 472 609 982	00 75 00 50 50 00 2
CF 4356 CF 366 CF 185 CF 4169 E101 CE 740 E113 CE 702	Court Bas IN The College Stop College Hean Ego Bloodings Bull De Paper C	sket 818 ad Lock Kit Plos at ment Milage Mr. Chare Plage Plage		Libe Gap	11 /	EA EA EA Mi SK	1 2 1 1 90 580 819 1	25 5 1	25	787 51 168 15 472 609 982 1125	00 75 00 50 00 2 8 00 50
CF 4356 CF 3680 CF 185 CF 4169 E161 E240 E13 CE 202 CE 202	Court Bas FR Thyd No 664 P Step Colle Hear Ego Blownyd Bull De Pager & C Plus Corre	sket 818 red Lock Kit Plus Vijenent Mikage Mp, Chage Viven, Charge Vange	AP LOC	CATION/	DEPT. 4	CA EA EA Mi SK TA VAS	1 2 1 1 90 580 819 1	25 5 1	25	787 51 168 15 472 609 982 1125	00 75 00 50 00 2 80 50 70
CF 4356 CF 3680 CF 185 CF 4169 E161 E240 E13 CE 202 CE 202	Court Bas IN The College Stop College Blowlingt Bulle De Progra Control Pick of	sket 818 red Lock Kit Plus Vijenent Mikage Mp, Chage Viven, Charge Vange	AP LOC	CATION/I	AC	CA EA EA Mi SK TM C/MS Job Mi CA	1 2 1 1 90 580 819 1 1	25 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	25 20 20	787 51 168 15 472 609 982 1125	00 75 00 50 00 2 80 50 70
CF 4356 CF 185 CF 185 CF 1169 E101 CE 240 E113 CE 202 CE 202 CE 504 É100 5003	Court Bas IN The College Stop College Blowlingt Bulle De Progra Control Pick of	sket 818 and Lock Kit Plus Signest Milage May Chage Vivery Chage Any Chage Super Chage Milage Super 1001	AP LOC LEASE/ MAXIMO	CATION/I WELL/F, O / WSM O / - 02	DEPT. 40	CA EA EA EA Mi Sik tan Class Job mi CA		25 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	25 25 20 20 20	787 51 168 15 472 609 982 1125 187 95	200 75 200 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 50
2F 4356 2F 300 2F 185 2F 9169 2101 2E 240 2113 CE 202 2E 202 2E 504 \$100 \$100	Court Bas FR Thyd No bbar P Stop Colle Heave Lego Bloodings By He De Paper Control Pick Of Service	sket 818 and Lock Kit Plus Signest Milage May Chage Vivery Chage Any Chage Super Chage Milage Super 1001	AP LOC LEASE/ MAXIMO TASK _ PROJEC	CATION/I WELL/F O / WSM O / - 02 CT # _ //	DEPT. 40	CA EA EA EA Mi SK Tan C/Acs Job mi	1 2 1 1 90 580 819 1 1	25 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	25 25 20 20 20	787 51 168 15 472 609 982 1125 187 95	00 75 00 50 00 2 80 50

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE SMELLAND

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:





1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 171702781

	SSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE		TICKI	ET NO. 1110	+181	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	Т
T/05	Cement Data	ea	1		412	50
CE503	Cement Data Derrick Charge	ea	(225	a
						_
						-
						+
						_
a .						
		,				
						+
					TAYLOR PRINTIN	G IN



Cement Report

	Liberal	, Kansas						Cement	пероп
Oxy				Lease No. Date 3-11-12 Service Receipt					
Sames Of Unit A			Well #		Se	ervice Receipt	ice Receipt 2781		
Casing 85% Depth / (6/5			County Huslall State 15						
Job Type	742 Sui	(Face	Formation	(f a f		Legal Description	16-30-	33	
		Pipe D	ata			Perforating	Data	Cemen	t Data
Casing size	81/8		Tubing Size			Shots/Fi	t	Lead 3	355KA-lon
Danth .	40		Depth 55 44	•	From	То			
1/-1	11,5615		Volume		From	То			13/2/1#
Max Press	1810		Max Press		From	То		Tail in	1455K
Well Connec	ction 85/4		Annulus Vol.		From	То		1	
Plug Depth	1596		Packer Depth		From	То)	4.3360	1-5/14.8#
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Lo	og	
536 P.	M					Ari	NYE M	bocatan	
545	1					SAFE	5 Mest	-19 110	
730						Circ	h Mest	1ng	
750						Hos	KONTO	BE5	
945	200		11	1		Pres	some Te	57	
1030	756		143	40		Ping.	Lead con	10/2.1	#
1055	200		59	4,5		Pins	Tal Court	1614.8	#
2305						Drop 1	14- Wa	shup	
2310	300		91,5	5,5		B	splace		
2335	600		10	2.0		5/ou	Doon -	Disglac	_
2340	650	1.	1.0	1.0		- Land	My Plant To	at Held	/
						Com	ut To	Sitore	
1245A	n		·			Jak	1 Comple	te	
								10	
						, _ , ,			7
				6	This	els For Usu	y 15 2511	ing k	005
164					-			_	
	1.00		07///	11911 111	2011	111301 22	-	T	
Service Uni			274.42	14355-14		14354-1985	/		
Driver Names I Chawl Eddic			Eddie	Victor		Julian			

Customer Representative

Sey Shoth
Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 02784 A

	PRESSURE PUI	MPING & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO		
DATE OF 3-17-12 DISTRICT /7/7					NEW WELL PROD □INJ □WDW □CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:					
	Dry US	CA .			COUNTY Haskell STATE KS					
ADDRESS					COUNTY	495Ke11		STATE 15	er gar	
					SERVICE C	REW .	Chuez. E	die, Julian		
					JOB TYPE:		51/2 Long		Tal DEL	
30 / 130					JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 3-16:72	AM TIME	
10.							ARRIVED AT			
19820	9	27442	9	143:		9	START OPER	RATION 3-17-12		
				1957	8	-/-		RATION 3-17-12		
	NOW AND THE					-	RELEASED	3-17-12	AM SOO	
							MILES FROM	A STATION TO WELL		
products, and/or su	d is authorized t	ONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This to execute this contract as an all of and only those terms and out the written consent of an o	agent of the	customer. A appearing or	As such, the unden the front and ba	ersigned agreack of this do	ees and acknowl cument. No addit	edges that this contract f	or services, materials, and/or conditions shall	
						S	GIGNED: (WELL OWN)	ER, OPERATOR, CONTR	RACTOR OR AGENT)	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.		MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SEF	RVICES US	SED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT	
CL104	50-501	907.				SK	360	8 25	2970 00	
CC113	Gypsum					16	1515	56	848 40	
10111	Salt	ng kanangan ing				16	1998	38	759 24	
CC103	C-15				, ,	16	182	9 38	1707 16	
CC105	C-41P	r katalidas 1				16	76	3 00	228 00	
CC 201	Gilsonite	•				16	1800	50	900 0	
CF751	Guide S					EA	1		187 50	
CF1451	Insert 1					EA	1		161 25	
CF 4452	Centraliza	er 5½				EA	18	56 25	1012 50	
CF103	Rubber Pa	Ves				87	1		78 75	
CC155	Sugar F					gal	500	115	57500	
£101	Heavy Eg	vigment Milege				mi	150	5 25	787 50	
CE Z40		Ming Charge				5K	360	105	378 a	
E113	BUIK DE	lives Change				tn	1136.2	5 / 20	1363 50	
CE 206	Depth Ch	me				2/45	/		2160 00	
CE 504		tare Chene				305	1	0 16	18750	
2100		Milege				mi	75	3 19	239 25	
5003		Superisor		1.1.		EA	1	,	/3/ 25	
T105	Cemet I	ENA Acquistancheta	AMPELI	4150 C	DI	D2LINON	D02	OUD TOTAL	412 50	
CH	IEMICAL / ACID	DATA:	L/FAC_	JAMES	Obes 1	mt A-	9	SUB TOTAL	15087 30	
		MAXIMO / W		SE	RVICE & EQU	JIPMENT -	7.007 %TA	X ON \$		
			1-02	N/I	ATERIALS	1100101	%TA	X ON \$	0.5	
		PROJECT # SPO / BPA Circle Doc Type PRINTED N/ SIGNATURE	AME C	AL WY	. CAPEX / OP UNS	EX - Circ		TOTAL		
SERVICE REPRESENTATI	VE JEW	ad Chwor	THE AB		ERIAL AND SE STOMER AND	RECEIVE		TOR CONTRACTOR OR	AGENIT	



Cement Report

	Liberai	, Kansas					15.		
(NV/15A			Lease No. Date 3-/7-/2				7-12		
			Well # 9		Se	ervice Receipt 2	Ice Heceipt 7784		
Casing 51/2 Depth 5413			County Haskell State 15						
Job Type Z	42 45.		Formation		L	egal Description	16-30-31		
		Pipe D	ata		F	Perforating		Cement Data	
Casing size	5/2 17	#	Tubing Size			Shots/Fi	t	Lead	
	15		Depth 5.5. 45	1	From	То			
Volume /	2066		Volume		From	То			
Max Press	7500		Max Press		From	То		Tail in 3405+50150 149473511 POZ	
Well Conne	Clion 535_		Annulus Vol.		From	То			
Plug Depth	5570		Packer Depth		From	То		Le, 65601-5t 13,8#	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log		
1930						Arnu	c On bocato	ar_	
2000							4 Mech -1		
1930						Plis 6	to - Runny C	Casing	
100						Circ	clate with	Rig	
130							un to B		
140	7500		1.0	1.0			ne Test		
145	270		5 10	4.0		Pomp	Woter Sp	acer	
150	750	-	17	4.0		. /	Berger Flos		
155	220	1	5 10	4.0		Poma o	Noter Spe	ner .	
225	700		83	4.5		/	mt @ 13		
730						Dran P.	My - Mash	UP	
235	300		119	40		/ ~	splace	/	
303	1100		10	20		Slori	Pown-M	sploe	
308	1600		./	./		Land	Plug-Floo	of Held	
	2000		1-0	1.0		Test	Plug-Floo Casrz - H	eld	
Service Un	its 198	20	27462	14354-19	9578				
Driver Nam		hour	Ellie	14354-19 SUlia	2				

Customer Representative

Station Manager

I gutel Chros

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 06, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-081-21973-00-00 JAMES OPERATING UNIT A 9 NW/4 Sec.16-30S-33W

Dear Production Department:

Haskell County, Kansas

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT